spent an additional $270 from a prior year allocation and $74,970 in funding that had 
previously been returned to HUD for a total distribution of $376,888.  By the end of the 
program year $13,803.29 (3.7%) remained unspent; all of the unspent funding was in the bricks 
and mortar category.   

Seven thousand fifty-five (7,055) people were served with CDBG funds during the program year 
and 44 units of housing were rehabilitated.  Seventy-one percent (71%) of funds spent during 
the grant year were used for two public facilities, land purchase to build affordable housing,

[...]

subvención, y gastó $270 de una distribución de un año anterior y $74,970 en fondos que 
habían sido devueltos a HUD para obtener un total de $376,888.  Al final del año del programa, 
$13,803.29 (3.7%) no se habían gastado; todos los fondos sin gastar eran de la categoría de 
bienes raíces.   

Siete mil cincuenta y cinco (7,055) personas recibieron servicios con fondos de CDBG durante el 
año del programa y se rehabilitaron 44 unidades de vivienda. Setenta y un por ciento (71%) de 
los fondos que se gastaron durante el año de la subvención se usaron para dos instalaciones